Suffolk University/7NEWS Democratic Bellwether Newburyport

GEND FROM SAMPLE

N= 300 100%
= M 132 44%
Female .o e e e e F 168 56%

S1. Thank You. Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Democratic Primary for
U.S. Senate?

= 300 100%

Y S ittt e et e e e 1 300 100%
1 2 0 0%
Undecided ...ttt i i e 3 0 0%

S2. Can you tell me when the Special Democratic Primary for U.S. Senate will

be held (to fill the vacancy of the seat formerly held by John Kerry)?
N= 300 100%
April 30th i i e e 1 139 46%
NeXt TUESAAY t ettt et eeeteeeneeeeeenaseeeenassns 2 108 36%
Next Week ...ttt i i 3 33 11%
In @ few days ettt iii it ittt ittt e 4 20 %
All others/Don't know (DO NOT READ) ............ 5 0 0%

Ql. Are you currently registered as a Democrat or Independent/Unenrolled?
N= 300 100%
Registered DemMOCTat i iiiii i et eeeeenennnn. 1 183 61%
Registered Independent/Unenrolled .............. 2 117 39%
Republican or different party .................. 3 0 0%
Don't know/Refused (DO NOT READ) ............... 4 0 %

Q2. Which of the following best describes your age category?
N= 300 100%
18=34 YIS ittt ittt i e e e e e e e 1 36 12%
3544 YIS i e e e e 2 49 16%
A5=54 YIS i e e e e e 3 72 24%
55 =64 YIS ittt e e e e e e e e 4 66 22%
65 =T4 YIS ittt e e e e e 5 42 14%
S T Y = 6 32 11%
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt iitiitintnnennenneennnn 7 3 1%

Q3. The two candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot are Stephen Lynch

of Boston and Edward Markey of Malden. At this point, for whom will you vote

or toward whom do you lean at this time - Lynch or Markey?
N= 300 100%
Stephen Lynch of Boston ..........cciiiiiiiinnnn 1 89 30%
Edward Markey of Malden .........ciuiiiiiiniinn.n. 2 168 56%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . tvtitiininenenenenennnn 3 34 11%
Refused (DO NOT READ) .+t v i ittt iiieeteeennenennnn 4 9 %

Q4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who would you LEAN

toward - Lynch or Markey?
N= 43 100%
Stephen Lynch of Boston ..........cciiiiiiineinnn 1 17 40%
Edward Markey of Malden .........ciiiiiiinnn.n. 2 10 23%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & tvtvtitmtnenenennnnnnnn 3 10 23%
Refused (DO NOT READ) .t tvti it tnenenennnnnnnn 4 6 14%

CONSOLIDATED

N= 300 100%
Stephen Lynch of Boston ................ ... .. ... 1 106 35%
Edward Markey of Malden ........................ 2 178 59%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . ... ivtiimnnnnenennnnnnn 3 10 3%

Refused (DO NOT READ) .. ...ciinnnnnenenenenens 4 6 2%



